



BID TABULATION

350 Hwy & Raytown Rd. Project, STP 3343(408)

DATE BID: Tues., September 10, 2019 at 3:00PM

					Gunter Constr. Co.		Engineer's Estimate	
MISCELLANEOUS								
Item No	Item Name	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount	
98.	SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,444.85	\$8,444.85	
99.	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$33,779.36	\$33,779.36	
MISC. SUBTOTAL =					\$95,000.00		\$42,224.21	
BASE BID TOTAL =					Total = \$2,039,591.80		Total = \$886,708.31	

ALTERNATE 1								
Item No	Item Name	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount	
100. A	CLASS A EXCAVATION	100	CY	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	
101. A	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	1082	CY	\$15.00	\$16,230.00	\$15.00	\$16,230.00	
102. A	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	1005	CY	\$20.00	\$20,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,005.00	
103. A	4 IN. ASPHALT TRAIL	1392	SY	\$38.50	\$53,592.00	\$40.00	\$55,680.00	
104. A	4 IN. TYPE 5 AGGREGATE BASE	1392	SY	\$8.00	\$11,136.00	\$5.00	\$6,960.00	
105. A	BOLLARD	10	EA	\$3,600.00	\$36,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	
106. A	STANDARD RAMP	11	EA	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$40.00	\$440.00	
107. A	U-CHANNEL POST	300	LF	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	
108. A	R1-1, 18 IN. X 18 IN.	10	EA	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	
109. A	R9, 12 IN. X 18 IN.	10	EA	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	
110. A	W11-15, 30 IN. X 30 IN.	10	EA	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	
111. A	W11-15P, 18 IN. X 24 IN.	10	EA	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	
112. A	TYPE 2 PREFORMED MARKING TAPE (GROOVED) 16 IN. WHITE YIELD LINE TRIANGLES	96	EA	\$40.00	\$3,840.00	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	
113. A	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 30 IN WHITE MIDBLOCK	35	EA	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	
ALTERNATE 1 SUBTOTAL =					\$200,273.00		\$108,065.00	

ALTERNATE 2								
Item No	Item Name	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount	
114. A	CLASS A EXCAVATION	527	CY	\$30.00	\$15,810.00	\$6.00	\$3,162.00	
115. A	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	117	CY	\$15.00	\$1,755.00	\$15.00	\$1,755.00	
116. A	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	548	CY	\$13.00	\$7,124.00	\$1.00	\$548.00	
117. A	7 FT. X 7 FT. JUNCTION BOX	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
118. A	18 IN. GROUP B PIPE	39	LF	\$95.00	\$3,705.00	\$30.00	\$1,170.00	
119. A	42 IN. GROUP B PIPE	16	LF	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	
120. A	48 IN. GROUP B PIPE	20	LF	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	
121. A	48 IN. GROUP B FES	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
122. A	MANHOLE FRAME & COVER TYPE 3	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
123. A	PIPE COLLAR	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	
124. A	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION	22	CY	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$15.00	\$330.00	
125. A	FURNISHING TYPE 3 ROCK BLANKET	28	CY	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	
126. A	PLACING TYPE 3 ROCK BLANKET	28	CY	\$95.00	\$2,660.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	
127. A	SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE	46	SY	\$18.00	\$828.00	\$5.00	\$230.00	
128. A	BEDDING MATERIAL FOR ROCK DITCH LINER	10	CY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	
129. A	DITCH CHECK	6	EA	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	
130. A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
ALTERNATE 2 SUBTOTAL =					\$65,412.00		\$31,045.00	

ALTERNATE 3								
Item	Item Name	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Est. Amount	Unit Price	Est. Amount	
131. A	CLASS A EXCAVATION	2	CY	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$6.00	\$12.00	
132. A	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	97	CY	\$15.00	\$1,455.00	\$15.00	\$1,455.00	
133. A	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	99	CY	\$60.00	\$5,940.00	\$1.00	\$99.00	
134. A	CONC. SIDEWALK 4 IN.	113.4	SY	\$65.00	\$7,371.00	\$40.00	\$4,536.00	
135. A	STANDARD RAMP	5	EA	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	
136. A	TYPE A CURB & GUTTER	284	LF	\$50.00	\$14,200.00	\$25.00	\$7,100.00	
137. A	CG-1 CURB & GUTTER	98	LF	\$47.00	\$4,606.00	\$20.00	\$1,960.00	
138. A	MODOT BITUMINOUS BASE (10") ASPHALT	3	SY	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	
139. A	MODOT BP-1 (2") ASPHALT	3	SY	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$12.50	\$37.50	
140. A	8" CONC. PAVEMENT	259.1	SY	\$80.00	\$20,728.00	\$50.00	\$12,955.00	
141. A	6 IN. TYPE 5 AGGREGATE BASE	315	SY	\$12.00	\$3,780.00	\$7.50	\$2,362.50	
142. A	6 IN. BASE ROCK	68	SY	\$13.00	\$884.00	\$7.50	\$510.00	
143. A	6 IN. SOLID YELLOW ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	332	LF	\$1.00	\$332.00	\$2.60	\$863.20	
ALTERNATE 3 SUBTOTAL =					\$74,606.00		\$32,210.20	

					Gunter Constr. Co.		Engineer's Estimate	
TOTAL of BASE BID plus Alt. 1 + Alt. 2, + Alt. 3 =					\$2,379,882.80		\$1,058,028.51	